503193986 02/25/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3240603

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name    | Execution Date |
|---------|----------------|
| BASF SE | 01/12/2015     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ALBIS PLASTIC GMBH |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | MÜHLENHAGEN 35     |
| City:           | HAMBURG            |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY            |
| Postal Code:    | 20539              |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8609744 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)856-0542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508567539

nmiller@northweber.com Email:

Correspondent Name: NORTH WEBER & BAUGH LLP Address Line 1: 2479 E. BAYSHORE RD., STE. 210 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 20045-1927 (5109US-KL/SA) |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | NITA MILLER               |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Nita Miller/             |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/25/2015                |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1927\_Asmt#page1.tif

**PATENT** 503193986

REEL: 035026 FRAME: 0665

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

BASF SE, 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to ALBIS PLASTIC GmbH, Mühlenhagen 35, 20539 Hamburg, Germany and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all it's right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

### U.S. Patent Number 8,609,744 issued 12/17/2013

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues. continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ALBIS PLASTIC GmbH, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ALBIS PLASTIC GmbH.

BASE SE

Name:

Dr. Anton Lindner Title: Vice President

Dr. Manfred Upschulte Senior Patent Counsel

> **PATENT REEL: 035026 FRAME: 0666**